EL DORADO COUNTY CHARTER SECTION 504 SURVEY

INCREASE PROJECTIONS
December 14, 2006

SHERIFF’S ASSISTANT Il

Comparator Agency

1, 2007 Top Step

City of SLT'
$3,278 mo Amador County?
$17.22 hr/ $2,984 mo
CHP?

$15.46 hr/ $2,679 mo

AVERAGE/NEW TOP STEP
hr/ $2,820 mo

El Dorado County
$21.28 hr/ $3,689 mo

Percent Difference

0.00%

APPROXIMATE RATE CHANGES
FOR
AFFECTED CLASSIFICATIONS

January

$18.91 hr/

$17.20



Classification

Current Top Step

Hourly Monthly

Jan O7 Top Step

Hourly Monthly

Sheriff’ s Exec. Secretary $21.28

Sheriff’ s Fiscal Tech.
Sheriff’ s Records Supv.
Sheriff’ s Technician |

Sheriff’ s Technician |l

Sheriff’ s Training Coord. $23.37
Sr. Sheriff’ s Fiscal Asst.

Sr. Sheriff’ s Technician
Community Svcs. Officer

Detention Aide

Property /Evidence Tech.

Work Program Officer
Work Program Supv.

$3,689
$21.28 $3,689
$26.16 $4,534
$19.30 $3,345
$21.28 $3,689

$4,051
$19.30 $3,345
$22.34 $3,872
$19.30 $3,345
$16.28 $2,822
$23.37 $4,051
$19.30 $3,345
$21.80 $3,779

' Senior Police Records Technician

2 Fiscal Technical Services Assistant Il

* Office Assistant Range B

$21.28 $3,689

$21.28
$26.16
$19.30
$21.28

$3,689
$4,534
$3,345
$3,689

$23.37 $4,051

$19.30
$22.34
$19.30
$16.28
$23.37
$19.30
$21.80

$3,345
$3,872
$3,345
$2,822
$4,051
$3,345
$3,779



